

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3159 OF 2025
In
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION 164 OF 2007

M/s. Galaxy Promoters And Builders ThroughPETITIONER
Managing Partner

V/S

M/s. Rajesh Builders Its Managing Partner.RESPONDENT
Rajesh Rajmani Singh.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7536 OF 2025
In
Civil Revision Application 164 OF 2007

M/s. Galaxy Promoters And Builders ThrPETITIONER
Managing Partner Shahbaz F Khan

V/S

M/s. Rajesh Builders Thr Managing PartnerRESPONDENT
Rajesh R Singh

Mr. Anwar F Shaikh for Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 31st July, 2025

P.C. :

S.O 08/09/2025 interim/Ad-interim/reply if any granted earlier
to continue till then

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)