

Ajay

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3159 OF 2025  
IN  
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 164 OF 2007**

M/s. Galaxy Promoters and Builders, Through Managing Partner	.. Applicant
<b><u>IN THE MATTER BETWEEN</u></b>	
M/s. Rajesh Builders	.. Applicant
<b>Versus</b>	
M/s. Galaxy Promoters and Builders and Ors.	.. Respondents

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7536 OF 2025  
IN  
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 164 OF 2007**

- .....
- Mr. Rohan Savant a/w. Mr. Mohan B. Jadhav, Advocates for Applicant in Civil Revision Application.
  - Mr. Shailendra Kanetkar a/w. Mr. Shubham Suryawanshi, Advocates for Respondent Nos.3 to 11 in Civil Revision Application.
  - Mr. Aadil Parsurampururia, Advocate i/by Aalam Parsurampururia for Respondent No.12.
- .....

**CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.  
DATE : NOVEMBER 17, 2025.**

**P.C.:**

- 1.** Heard Mr. Savant, learned Advocate for Applicant in Civil Revision Application; Mr. Kanetkra, learned Advocate for Respondent Nos.3 to 11 and Mr. Parsurampururia for Respondent No.12.
- 2.** In the present case there are 2 Interim Applications which seek recall / review of the order passed by me previously dated

18.07.2024, although they are filed by different Advocates as informed by the parties.

**3.** Today, Advocates for Applicant are not present when the Applications are called out for hearing albeit it is called out after the Court working hours. Hence benefit will have to be given to him.

**4.** If any pleadings are required to be completed in both Interim Applications, the parties are directed to complete the same without recourse to the Court.

**5.** At the request made by the parties, list both the Interim Applications on Board on **2<sup>nd</sup> December 2025** for hearing. To be placed under the caption '**First on Board**'.

[ MILIND N. JADHAV, J. ]

Ajay

Digitally signed  
by AJAY  
TRAMBAK  
UGALMUGALE  
Date: 2025.11.18  
15:01:25 +0530