

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3159 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7536 OF 2025
IN

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 164 OF 2007

M/s. Galaxy Promoters and Builders ... Applicant
Through Managing Partner

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

M/s. Rajesh Builders

... Applicant

Versus

M/s. Galaxy Promoters and Builders and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Anwar F. Shaikh, for the Applicant.

CORAM : SANDESH D. PATIL, J.

DATE : 2nd JANUARY, 2026.
(VACATION COURT)

P.C.:

1. Office to accept affidavit to be filed by the Petitioner in the vacation.

2. Stand over to 6th January, 2026.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)