

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3159 OF 2025
In
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION 164 OF 2007

M/s. Galaxy Promoters And Builders ThroughPETITIONER
Managing Partner

V/S

M/s. Rajesh Builders Its Managing Partner.RESPONDENT
Rajesh Rajmani Singh.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7536 OF 2025
In
Civil Revision Application 164 OF 2007

M/s. Galaxy Promoters And Builders ThrPETITIONER
Managing Partner Shahbaz F Khan

V/S

M/s. Rajesh Builders Thr Managing PartnerRESPONDENT
Rajesh R Singh

Mr. Rohan Savant a/w Mr. Mohan Jadhav for Applicant in
CRA/164/07

Mr. Anwar Shaikh for Applicnat in IA

Mr. Shubham Suryawanshi i/b Mr. Shailendra Kanetkar for
Respondent No. 3 to 11

Mr. Aadil Parsurampururia a/w Mr. Aalam Parsurampururia i/b Mr.
Prashant Parsurampururia for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 3rd February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 11/03/2026 (at 3.00 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)