

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3159 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7536 OF 2025
IN
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.164 OF 2007

M/s. Galaxy Promoters and Builders
Through Managing Partner .. Applicant
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:
M/s. Rajesh Builders .. Applicant
Versus
M/s. Galaxy Promoters and Builders and Ors. .. Respondents

-
- Mr. Anwar F. Shaikh, Advocate for Applicant in Interim Applications.
 - Mr. Rohan Savant a/w. Mr. Mohan B. Jadhav, Advocates for Original Applicant in Civil Revision Applicant.
 - Mr. Aadil Parsurampururia a/w. Mr. Aalam Parsurampururia and Ms. Kejeshri Thakker, Advocates i/by Mr. Prashant Parsurampururia for Respondent No.12.

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : MARCH 11, 2026

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Shaikh, learned Advocate for Applicant in Interim Applications; Mr. Savant, learned Advocate for Original Applicant in Civil Revision Applicant and Mr. Parsurampururia, learned Advocate for Respondent No.12.

2. Last opportunity of four weeks is given to Mr. Shaikh to argue both the the recall Applications.

3. Needless to state that Mr. Shaikh will have to argue the

recall Application on the next adjourned date or accordingly apprise the Court about whatever instructions he has received from the client.

4. No reason whatsoever shall be accepted by the Court for granting any further time for arguing or adjourning the recall Applications.

5. Stand over to 16th April 2026 at 03:00 p.m..

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date:
2026.03.11
18:12:31 +0530